September 8, 2025
Emily Bradley

Via Email & Hand Delivered Direct +1 613 786 0266

Direct Fax +1 613 788 3611
emily.bradley@gowlingwlg.com
File no. G10040857

Mr. Steven Reynen
reynen@pm.me / steven@reynen.ca

Dear Mr. Reynen:

Re: CV-25-00100088-0000 / CV-25-0009970-0000
Reynen v Rogers et al

We write further to your email of September 7, 2025, in which you advised you wish to abandon the
above-noted appeals. We enclose for your review Notices of Abandonment for Court Files No. CV-25-
99970 and No. CV-25-100068. If you wish to proceed with abandoning these appeals, please sign and
return a copy of the enclosed Notices of Abandonment. We can file the documents with the Court on
your behalf. This will ensure that these appeals are brought to an end.

Please be advised that if you choose to abandon the appeals, you will not be able to revive them.

I am not your legal counsel and cannot provide you with legal advice. If you have any questions, |
strongly recommend that you seek legal counsel.

Yours truly,

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
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Enclosures:  Notices of Abandonment (Court File No. CV-25-99970 and No. CV-25-100068)

CcC Brooke Smith (Gowling WLG) — brooke.smith@gowlingwlg.com
Sidney Peters (PGT c/o Crystal Liu) — crystal.liu3@ontario.ca
Meaghan McMahon (Davies McMahon LLP, amicus curiae) — meaghan@dmlip.ca

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP T +1613 233 1781 Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP is a member of Gowling WLG, an international law firm
. . which consists of independent and autonomous entities providing services around
Suite 2600’ 160 Elgm Street F +1613 563 9869 the world. Our structure is explained in more detail at gowlingwlg.com/legal.

Ottawa ON K1P 1C3 Canada gowlingwlg.com
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